
Schedule hereto, with the land firstly described subject to and

together with the partywall rights created by transfer

No.688414/1, the land secondly described subject to and

together with the partywall rights created by transfer
No.683641/1, the land thirdly described subject to and

together with the partywall rights created by transfer

No.675495/2, the land fourthly described subject to and

together with the partywall rights created by transfer

No.690749/2 and subject to a telephone and electricity cable

easement created by transfer No.690749/2, and the land

fifthly described subject to and together with the partywall

rights created by transfer No.696375/3, subject to a sanitary

sewer easement created by transfer No.696375/3 and

together with an underground power and telephone easement

created by transfer No.696375/3, is hereby acquired for the

generation of electricity and shall vest in the Crown on the

16th day of November 1989.
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Schedule

Otago Land Distrtct-Cromwell Borough

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Dated at Dunedin this 3rd day of November 1989

K. M. STEWART, District Manager, Department of Lands,

Dunedin.

No. 201

lcL(Dn. D.O. 92/ rt /90 / 6/ 42L)
1n27458

Area
m2

6r2

635

816

646

523

602

620

620

764

Being

New Zealand Railways
Corporation

New Ze,alar.d Railways CorPoration
Act l9tl

Declaring Land at Wanganui to be Set Apart for
Railway Purposes

Pursuant to sections 24 and 30 of the New Zealand Railways

Corporation Act 1981 and section 52 ol the Public Works Act
1981, the Chief Executive of the New Zealand Railways

Corporation hereby declares the land described in the

Schedule hereto to be set apart for railway purposes.

Schedule

Wellington Land District-Wanganui District

9910 square metres, more or less, being part Section 89, Left
Bank Wanganui River, situated in Block I, Ikitara Survey

District; balance conveyance 26L77 (D.1. 30/955).

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of November 1989.

P. K. TROTMAN, for Chief Executive, New Zealand Railways

Corporation.

(N.Z.R. L.O.8572/600)
ln2l474

Lot 54, D.P.18192.
No. 11D/403.

Lot 13, D.P.77253.
No.11B/1439.

Lot 50, D.P. 18528.
No. 118/651.

Lot 62, D.P. 17113.
No.11D/761.

Lot 77, D.P.16252.
No.l2A/742.

Lot 80, D.P.77258.
No. 118/676.

Lot 24, D.P. L6252.
No.11C/1271.

Lot 25, D.P. 17109.
No. 11D/395.

Lot 98, D.P. 18314.
No. 118/1471.
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title
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title
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Regulation Summary

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under
Postage

and
Authority for Enactment

Social Security Act 1964

Reserve Bank of New
Zealand Act 7964

Education Act 1964

Education Act 1989
Fisheries Act 1983

Title or Subject-matter

Social Security (Breast Prostheses) Regulations
1989

DFC New Zealand Limited (Statutory
Management) Order (No. 2) 1989

Education (Unauthorised Expenditure) Regulations
7989

Secondary School Boards Regulations 1989
Fisheries (South-East Area Amateur Fishing)

Regulations 1986, Amendment No. 1

Serial
Number

1989/350

7989/351

7989/352

1989/353
1989/354

Date of
Enactment

t3/7t/89

t3/77/89

t3/rl/89

73/Lt/89
t3/77/89

Pack-
aging

$2.00

Price
Code

4-BX

2-A

2-A

3.BX
2-4.

$1.50

$1.50

$2.00
$1.50


